

In the Court of the Ld. Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri.

Sessions Case No. 228 of 2024

(CNR No. WBBB-01-001475-2024)

Present :- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)

Sessions Judge , Birbhum.

Order No.02

30.08.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. PP, Birbhum is present.

Out of five accused persons four accused persons namely Sarat Das, Bharat Das, Pramila Das and Saiba Das, on Court bail, are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the above named accused persons filed a petition praying for confirmation of their bail. Fresh Vokatnama has already been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons. Let it be kept with the case record.

One accused namely Biswanath Das, on Court bail, is absent without steps.

On repeated calls none appear on behalf of the said accused person.

Considering the above situation, finding no other alternative but to **issue W/A against the accused person namely Biswanath Das at once.**

Fix **20.09.2024** for appearance and E/R of W/A of accused Biswanath Das.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

Sessions Judge, Birbhum.
(JO Code-WB00149)